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APP E N D I X 2 CH A N G E S TO GE O G R A P H I C A L AR E A S 20 0 6 –
20 1 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

This Appendix contains details of all the changes to Statistical Divisions, Statistical

Subdivisions, Statistical Local Areas and Statistical Districts between ASGC Editions 2006

and 2010.
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NEW SOUTH WALES

STATISTICAL DIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Hunter 10 Enlarged to include part of Mid-Western Regional  01-07-07
(A) - Pt A from North Western
Enlarged to include part of Wyong (A) - North-East  01-07-08
from Sydney

Mid-North Coast 25 Enlarged to include part of Armidale Dumaresq (A) 01-07-08
Bal from Northern

Northern 30 Enlarged to incude part of Warrumbungle Shire (A) 01-07-07
from North Western
Reduced by the transfer of part of Armidale  01-07-08
Dumaresq (A) Bal to Mid-North Coast
Reduced by the transfer of part of Narrabri (A) to 01-07-09
North Western
Reduced by the transfer of part of Warrumbungle 01-07-10
Shire (A) to North Western

North Western 35 Reduced by the transfer of part of Warrumbungle   01-07-07
Shire (A) to Northern
Reduced by the transfer of part of Mid-Western   01-07-07
Regional (A) - Pt A to Hunter
Enlarged to include part of Narrabri (A) from 01-07-09
Northern
Enlarged to include part of Warrumbungle 01-07-10
Shire (A) from Northern 

Sydney 05 Reduced by the transfer of part of Wyong (A) - 01-07-08
North-East to Hunter

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Albury 5505 Reduced by the transfer of part of Greater Hume 01-07-07
Shire (A) - Pt A to Upper Murray (excl. Albury)

Canterbury-Bankstown 0520 Reduced by the transfer of part of Bankstown (C) - 01-07-07
North-East to Central Western Sydney

Central Coast 0570 Renamed from Gosford-Wyong 01-07-08
Reduced by the transfer of part of Wyong (A) -  01-07-08
North-East to Newcastle

Central  Macquarie (excl. Dubbo) 3505 Reduced by the transfer of part of Warrumbungle  01-07-07
Shire (A) to North Central Plain
Reduced by the transfer of part of Mid-Western 01-07-07
Regional (A) - Pt A to Hunter SD Bal
Enlarged to include part of Warrumbungle 01-07-10
Shire (A) from Northern Slopes (excl. Tamworth)
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Central Tablelands 4007 Enlarged by transfer of part of  Orange (C) 01-07-10
(excl. Bathurst & Orange) from Orange

Central Western Sydney 0540 Enlarged to include part of Bankstown (C) - 01-07-07
North-East from Canterbury-Bankstown

Clarence (excl. Coffs Harbour) 2505 Enlarged to include part of Armidale Dumaresq (A) 01-07-08
Bal from Northern Tablelands

Gosford-Wyong 0570 Renamed to Central Coast 01-07-08

Hunter SD Bal 1010 Enlarged to include part of Mid-Western Regional 01-07-07
(A) - Pt A from Central Macquarie (excl. Dubbo)

Macquarie-Barwon 3510 Enlarged to include part of Narrabri (A) from 01-07-09
North Central Plain

Newcastle 1005 Enlarged to include part of Wyong (A) - North-East 01-07-08
from Central Coast

North Central Plain 3020 Enlarged to incude part of Warrumbungle Shire (A) 01-07-07
from Central Macquarie (excl. Dubbo)
Reduced by the transfer of part of Narrabri (A) to 01-07-09
Macquarie-Barwon

Northern Slopes (excl. Tamworth) 3010 Reduced by the transfer of part of Warrumbungle 01-07-10
Shire (A) from Central Macquarie (excl. Dubbo)

Northern Tablelands 3015 Reduced by the transfer of part of Armidale  01-07-08
Dumaresq (A) Bal to Clarence (excl. Coffs Harbour)

Orange 4020 Reduced by the transfer of part of Orange (C) to 01-07-10
Central Tablelands (excl. Bathurst & Orange)

Queanbeyan 4505 Enlarged to include part of Cooma-Monaro (A) from 01-07-07
Snowy
Reduced by the transfer of part of Palerang (A) -   01-07-08
Pt A to Snowy

Snowy 4520 Reduced by the transfer of part of Cooma-Monaro   01-07-07
(A) to Queanbeyan
Enlarged to include part of Palerang (A) - Pt A from 01-07-08
Queanbeyan

Upper Murray (excl. Albury) 5510 Enlarged to include part of Greater Hume Shire 01-07-07
(A) - Pt A from Albury

STATISTICAL DISTRICT

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Albury-Wodonga (NSW/VIC) 1218 Reduced by the transfer of part of Greater Hume  01-07-07
Shire (A) - Pt A to Corowa Shire (A)
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Canberra-Queanbeyan (ACT/NSW) 8196 Enlarged to include part of Cooma-Monaro (A) 01-07-07
Reduced by the transfer of part of Palerang (A) -   01-07-08
Pt A to Snowy

Newcastle (NSW) 1003 Enlarged to include part of Wyong (A) - North-East 01-07-08

Orange (NSW) 1039 Reduced by the transfer of part of Orange (C) 01-07-10
 to Cabonne (A) 

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in
net area 
(ha)

Date of 
change to
ASGC

Albury (C) 0050 Lost to Greater Hume Shire (A) - Pt A - 766 01-07-08

Armidale Dumaresq (A) Bal 0112 Lost to Clarence Valley (A) Bal -4.319 01-07-08

Auburn (A) 0200 Gained from Bankstown (C) - North-East +3.85 01-07-07
Renamed to Auburn (C) nil 01-07-10

Auburn (C) 0200 Renamed from Auburn (A) nil 01-07-10

Bankstown (C) - North-East 0351 Lost to Auburn (A) -3.85 01-07-07

Bathurst Regional (A) - Pt B 0473 Lost to Blayney (A) -3.49 01-07-07
Lost to Oberon (A) -145.5 01-07-07

Baulkham Hills (A) - Central 0501 Renamed to The Hills Shire (A) - Central nil 01-07-09

Baulkham Hills (A) - North 0503 Renamed to The Hills Shire (A) - North nil 01-07-09

Baulkham Hills (A) - South 0505 Renamed to The Hills Shire (A) - South nil 01-07-09

Blayney (A) 0850 Gained from Bathurst Regional (A) - Pt B + 3.49 01-07-07

Cabonne (A) 1400 Gained from Orange (C) +0.280 01-07-10

Clarence Valley (A) Bal 1738 Gained from Coffs Harbour (C) - Pt B +2.23 01-07-07
Gained from Armidale Dumaresq (A) Bal +4.319 01-07-08

Coffs Harbour (C) - Pt B 1804 Lost to Clarence Valley (A) Bal -2.23 01-07-07

Cooma-Monaro (A) 2050 Lost to Palerang (A) - Pt A -4554.6 01-07-07
Gained from Palerang (A)- Pt A + 73 01-07-08

Conargo (A) 1860 Lost to Deniliquin (A) - 1347 01-07-08

Corowa Shire (A) 2300 Gained from Greater Hume Shire (A) - Pt A +466.34 01-07-07

Deniliquin (A) 2500 Gained from Conargo (A) + 1347 01-07-08

Glen Innes Severn (A) 3010 Gained from Tenterfield (A) +5.05 01-07-07

Greater Hume Shire (A) - Pt A 3371 Lost to Corowa Shire (A) -466.34 01-07-07
Gained from Albury (C) + 766 01-07-08
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Gosford (C) - East 3101 Gained from Gosford (C) - West + 8.45 01-07-09

Gosford (C) - West 3104 Lost to Gosford (C) - East - 8.45 01-07-09

Goulburn Mulwaree (A) Bal 3314 Lost to Upper Lachlan Shire (A) - 1500 01-07-08
Gained from Palerang (A) – Pt B +1500 01-07-10
Lost to Upper Lachlan Shire (A) -12.9 01-07-10

Gunnedah (A) 3550 Lost to Warrumbungle Shire (A) -2.2 01-07-10

Gwydir (A) 3660 Lost to Tamworth Regional (A) - Pt B - 17900 01-07-08

Hastings (A) - Pt A 3751 Renamed to Port Macquarie-Hastings (A) - Pt A   nil 01-07-07
and SLA code changed to 6381

Hastings (A) - Pt B 3754 Renamed to Port Macquarie-Hastings (A)  - Pt B nil 01-07-07
and SLA code changed to 6385

Hunter's Hill (A) 4100 Renamed to Hunters Hill (A) nil 01-07-07

Hunters Hill (A) 4100 Renamed from Hunter's Hill (A) nil 01-07-07

Kogarah (A) 4450 Renamed to Kogarah (C) nil 01-07-09

Kogarah (C) 4450 Renamed from Kogarah (A) nil 01-07-09

Lake Macquarie (C) - East 4651 Gained from Wyong (A) - North-East + 543 01-07-08

Lithgow (C) 4870 Lost to Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt B -5917.5 01-07-08
Gained from Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt B + 503.5 01-07-09
Gained from Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt B + 96.36 01-07-09

Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt A 5271 Lost to Upper Hunter Shire (A) -3197.7 01-07-07
Lost to Warrumbungle Shire (A) - 4.41 01-07-09

Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt B 5274 Gained from Lithgow (C) +5917.5 01-07-08
Lost to Lithgow (C) - 503.5 01-07-09
Lost to Lithgow (C) -96.36 01-07-09

Muswellbrook (A) 5650 Gained from Upper Hunter Shire (A) +150.81 01-07-10

Narrabri (A) 5750 Gained from Warrumbungle Shire (A) +16.22 01-07-07
Lost to Walgett (A) - 22.48 01-07-09

Oberon (A) 6100 Gained from Bathurst Regional (A) - Pt B +145.5 01-07-07

Orange (C) 6151 Lost to Cabonne (A) -0.280 01-07-10

Palerang (A) - Pt A 6181 Gained from Cooma-Monaro (A) +4554.6 01-07-07
Lost to Cooma-Monaro (A) - 73 01-07-08

Palerang (A) - Pt B 6184 Lost to Upper Lachlan (A) -1181 01-07-07
Lost to Goulburn Mulwaree (A) Bal -1500 01-07-10
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Port Macquarie-Hastings (A) - Pt A 6381 Renamed from Hastings (A) - Pt A and SLA code  nil 01-07-07
changed from 3751

Port Macquarie-Hastings (A) - Pt B 6385 Renamed from Hastings (A) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-07
changed from 3754

Tamworth Regional (A) - Pt B 7314 Gained from Gwydir (A) + 17900 01-07-08

Tenterfield (A) 7400 Lost to Glen Innes Severn (A) -5.05 01-07-07

The Hills Shire (A) - Central 0501 Renamed from Baulkham Hills (A) - Central nil 01-07-09

The Hills Shire (A) - North 0503 Renamed from Baulkham Hills (A) - North nil 01-07-09

The Hills Shire (A) - South 0505 Renamed from Baulkham Hills (A) - South nil 01-07-09

Upper Hunter Shire (A) 7620 Gained from Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt A +3197.7 01-07-07
Lost to Muswellbrook (A) -150.81 01-07-10

Upper Lachlan (A) 7640 Gained from Palerang (A) - Pt B +1181 01-07-07
Gained from Yass Valley (A) +62.036 01-07-07
Renamed to Upper Lachlan Shire (A) nil 01-07-07

Upper Lachlan Shire (A) 7640 Renamed from Upper Lachlan (A) nil 01-07-07
Gained from Goulburn Mulwaree (A) Bal + 1500 01-07-08
Gained from Goulburn Mulwaree (A) Bal + 12.9 01-07-10

Walgett (A) 7900 Gained from Narrabri (A) + 22.48 01-07-09

Warrumbungle Shire (A) 8020 Lost to Narrabri (A) -16.22 01-07-07
Gained from Mid-Western Regional (A) - Pt A + 4.41 01-07-09
Gained from Gunnedah (A) + 2.2 01-07-10

Wyong (A) - North-East 8551 Lost to Lake Macquarie (C) - East - 543 01-07-08

Yass Valley (A) 8710 Lost to Upper Lachlan (A) -62.036 01-07-07
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VICTORIA

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change     
to ASGC

Inner Melbourne 0505 Enlarged to include part of Moonee Valley 01-07-08
(C) - Essendon from Western Melbourne

La Trobe Valley 5505 Renamed to Latrobe Valley 01-07-09

Latrobe Valley 5505 Renamed from La Trobe Valley 01-07-09

Western Melbourne 0510 Reduced by the transfer of part of Mooney 01-07-08
Valley (C) - Essendon to Inner Melbourne

STATISTICAL DISTRICT

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

La Trobe Valley 039 Renamed to Latrobe Valley (VIC) 01-07-09

Latrobe Valley 039 Renamed from Latrobe Valley (VIC) 01-07-09

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in
net area 
(ha)

Date of 
change     
to ASGC

Melbourne (C) - Remainder 4608 Gained from Moonee Valley (C) - Essendon + 111.8 01-07-08

Moonee Valley (C) - Essendon 5063 Lost to Melbourne (C) - Remainder - 111.8 01-07-08
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QUEENSLAND

STATISTICAL DIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Brisbane 05 Reduced by the transfer of part of Ipswich (C) - 01-07-08
South-West to West Moreton
Reduced by the transfer of part of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-08
Pt A to West Moreton 
Reduced by the transfer of part of Caboolture  01-07-08
Hinterland to  West Moreton
Enlarged to include a small part of Somerset (R) -  01-07-08
Kilcoy from West Moreton
Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt C 01-07-08
from West Moreton
Enlarged to include all of Beenleigh, Bethania- 01-07-08
Waterford, Eagleby, Edens Landing-Holmview,
Mt Warren Park and Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub
from Gold Coast

Central West 35 Enlarged to include all of  Barcaldine (R) -  Jericho  01-07-08
from Fitzroy
Enlarged to include part of McKinlay (S) from 01-07-08
North West
Enlarged to include part of  Quilpie (S) from 01-07-08
South West
Reduced by the transfer of part of Blackall Tambo 01-07-08
(R) - Tambo to Fitzroy

Darling Downs 20 Reduced by the transfer of part of Taroom (S) 01-07-08
to Fitzroy
Reduced by the transfer of part of Southern 01-07-10
Downs (R) - Killarney to West Moreton

Far North 50 Enlarged to include Bedarra Island 01-07-10

Fitzroy 30 Reduced by the transfer of all of Barcaldine (R) - 01-07-08
Jericho to Central West
Enlarged to include part of Taroom (S) from 01-07-08
Darling Downs
Enlarged to include all of Gladstone (R) - Miriam  01-07-08
Vale from Wide Bay-Burnett
Enlarged to include part of Blackall Tambo (R) -  01-07-08
Tambo from Central West

Gold Coast 07 Reduced by the tranfer of all of Beenleigh, Bethania- 01-07-08
Waterford, Eagleby, Edens Landing-Holmview,  
Mt Warren Park and Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub 
to Brisbane
Reduced by the transfer of all of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-08
Pt B to West Moreton

Northern 45 Enlarged to include part of Flinders (S) from North 01-07-09
West
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North West 55 Reduced by the transfer of part of McKinlay (S) to 01-07-08
Central West
Reduced by the transfer of part of Flinders (S) to 01-07-09
Northern 

South West 25 Reduced by the transfer of part of Quilpie (S) to 01-07-08
Central West

Sunshine Coast 09 Enlarged to include part of  Somerset (R) - Kilcoy  01-07-08
from West Moreton

West Moreton 12 Enlarged to include all of Beaudesert (S) - Pt B 01-07-08
from Gold Coast
Enlarged to include part of Ipswich (C) - South- 01-07-08
West from Brisbane
Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A 01-07-08
from Brisbane
Enlarged to include part of Coboolture Hinterland  01-07-08
from Brisbane
Reduced by the transfer of part of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-08
Pt C to Brisbane
Reduced by the transfer of part of Somerset (R) - 01-07-08
Kilcoy to Sunshine Coast 
Reduced by the transfer of a small  part of   01-07-08
Somerset (R) - Kilcoy to Brisbane
Enlarged to include part of Southern Downs (R) - 01-07-10
Killarney from Darling Downs

Wide Bay-Burnett 15 Reduced by the transfer of all of Glastone (R) - 01-07-08
Miriam Vale to Fitzroy

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Beaudesert Shire Part A 0515 Reduced by the transfer of part of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-07
Pt A to Logan City
Abolished. Part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A transferred  01-07-08
to Logan City and part to Lower West Moreton

Caboolture 0520 Renamed from Caboolture Shire 01-07-08
Reduced by the transfer of part of Caboolture 01-07-08
Hinterland to Upper West Moreton
Enlarged to include a small part of Somerset (R) -   01-07-08
Kilcoy from Upper West Moreton

Caboolture Shire 0520 Renamed to Caboolture 01-07-08

Cairns 5005 Renamed from Cairns City Part A 01-07-08

Cairns City Part A 5005 Renamed to Cairns 01-07-08
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Central West 3505 Enlarged to include all of Barcaldine (R) - Jericho  01-07-08
from Fitzroy SD Bal
Enlarged to include part of McKinlay (S) from 01-07-08
North West
Enlarged to include part of  Quilpie (S) from 01-07-08
South West
Reduced by the transfer of part of Blackall Tambo  01-07-08
(R) - Tambo to Fitzroy SD Bal

Darling Downs SD Bal 2005 Reduced by the transfer of part of Taroom (S) to 01-07-08
Fitzroy SD Bal
Reduced by the transfer of part of Southern 01-07-10
Downs (R) - Killarney to Lower West Morton

Far North SD Bal 5010 Enlarged to include Bedarra Island 01-07-10

Fitzroy SD Bal 3015 Reduced by the transfer of all of Barcaldine (R) -  01-07-08
Jericho to Central West
Enlarged to include part of Taroom (S) from 01-07-08
Darling Downs SD Bal 
Enlarged to include all of Gladstone (R) - Miriam 01-07-08
Vale from Wide Bay-Burnett SD Bal
Enlarged to include part of Blackall Tambo (R) - 01-07-08
Tambo from Central West

Gold Coast North 0705 Abolished. All of Beenleigh, Bethania-Waterford,  01-07-08
Eagleby, Edens Landing-Holmview, Mt Warren
Park and Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub transferred to
Logan City
All of Jacobs Well-Alberton and Ormeau-Yatala  01-07-08
transferred to Gold Coast West

Gold Coast SD Bal 0720 Reduced by the tansfer of all of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-08
Pt B to Lower West Moreton

Gold Coast West 0715 Enlarged to include all of Jacobs Well-Alberton and 01-07-08
Ormeau-Yatala from the former Gold Coast North

Hervey Bay 1507 Renamed from Hervey Bay City Part A 01-07-08

Hervey Bay City Part A 1507 Renamed to Hervey Bay 01-07-08

Ipswich City 0525 Reduced by the transfer of part of Ipswich (C) -  01-07-08
South-West to Lower West Moreton 

Logan City 0530 Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A  01-07-07
from Beaudesert Shire Part A
Enlarged to include all of  Beenleigh, Bethania- 01-07-08
Waterford, Eagleby, Edens Landing-Holmview,
Mt Warren Park and Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub
from the former Gold Coast North
Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A 01-07-08
from the former Beaudesert Shire Part A
Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt C 01-07-08
from Lower West Moreton

22 8 A B S • A U S T R A L I A N ST A N D A R D GE O G R A P H I C A L C L A S S I F I C A T I O N ( A S G C ) • 1 2 1 6 . 0 • J U L Y 2 0 1 0

A P P E N D I X 2 • C H A N G E S T O G E O G R A P H I C A L A R E A S 2 0 0 6 – 2 0 1 0



Lower West Moreton 1210 Enlarged to include part of Ipswich (C) - South- 01-07-08
West from Ipswich City
Enlarged to include part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A 01-07-08
from the former Beaudesert Shire Part A
Enlarged to include all of Beaudesert (S) - Pt B 01-07-08
from Gold Coast SD Bal
Reduced by the transfer of part of Beaudesert (S) - 01-07-08
Pt C to Logan City
Enlarged to include part of Southern Downs - (R) 01-07-10
Killarney from Darling Downs SD Bal

Mackay 4005 Renamed from Mackay City Part A 01-07-08

Mackay City Part A 4005 Renamed to Mackay 01-07-08

Northern SD Bal 4515 Enlarged to include part of Flinders (S) from North 01-07-09
West

North West 5505 Reduced by the transfer of part of McKinlay (S) to 01-07-08
Central West
Reduced by the transfer of part of Flinders (S) to 01-07-09
Northern SD Bal

Pine Rivers 0540 Renamed from Pine Rivers Shire 01-07-08

Pine Rivers Shire 0540 Renamed to Pine Rivers 01-07-08

Redcliffe 0545 Renamed from Redcliffe Shire 01-07-08

Redcliffe City 0545 Renamed to Redcliffe 01-07-08

Redland City 0550 Renamed from Redland Shire 01-07-08

Redland Shire 0550 Renamed to Redland City 01-07-08

Somerset 1205 Remaned from Upper West Moreton 01-07-09

South West 2505 Reduced by the transfer of part of Quilpie (S) to 01-07-08
Central West

Sunshine Coast SD Bal 0910 Enlarged to include part of Somerset (R) - Kilcoy 01-07-08
from Upper West Moreton 

Thuringowa City Part A 4510 Renamed to Townsville City Part B 01-07-08

Townsville City Part B 4510 Renamed from Thuringowa City Part A 01-07-08

Upper West Moreton 1205 Enlarged to include part of Caboolture Hinterland  01-07-08
from Caboolture
Reduced by the transfer of part of Somerset (R) -  01-07-08
Kilcoy to Sunshine Coast SD bal
Reduced by the transfer of a small part of 01-07-08
Somerset (R) - Kilcoy to Caboolture
Renamed to Somerset 01-07-09

Wide Bay-Burnett SD Bal 1510 Reduced by the transfer of all of Glastone (R) -  01-07-08
Miriam Vale to Fitzroy SD Bal
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STATISTICAL DISTRICT

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Gold Coast-Tweed (QLD/NSW) 3139 Reduced by transfer of all of Beenleigh, Bethania- 01-07-08
Waterford, Eagleby, Edens Landing-Holmview, 
Mt Warren Park and Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub
to Logan City SSD

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in 
net area   
(ha)

Date of 
change to
ASGC

Albany Creek 5951 SLA code changed to 5013 nil 01-07-08

Albany Creek 5013 SLA code changed from 5951 nil 01-07-08

Aramac (S) 0150 Renamed to Barcaldine (R) - Aramac and SLA   nil 01-07-08
code changed to 0412

Atherton (S) 0200 Renamed to Tablelands (R) - Atherton and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6812

Badu (IC) 0270 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Badu nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6963

Bamaga (IC) 0330 Renamed to Northern Peninsula Area (R) -  nil 01-07-08
Bamaga and SLA code changed to 5781

Banana (S) 0350 SLA code changed to 0370 nil 01-07-08

Banana (S) 0370 Created from all of Banana (S) and +1576000 01-07-08
part of Taroom (S) and SLA code changed +1285000 01-07-08
from 0350

Barcaldine (R) - Aramac 0412 Renamed from Aramac (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 0150

Barcaldine (R) - Barcaldine 0416 Renamed from Barcaldine (S) and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
changed from 0400

Barcaldine (R) - Jericho 0418 Renamed from Jericho (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 4100
Lost to Central Highlands (R) - Emerald - 4095.8 01-07-08
Gained from Blackall Tambo (R) - Tambo +5303 01-07-08

Barcaldine (S) 0400 Renamed to Barcaldine (R) - Barcaldine and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 0416

Bauhinia (S) 0500 Renamed to Central Highlands (R) - Bauhinia and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 2272
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Beaudesert (S) - Pt A 0552 Lost to Greenbank-Boronia Heights -5.981 01-07-07
Abolished.  Part of area transferred to Jimboomba- -49610 01-07-08
Logan Village and part to
Scenic Rim (R) - Tamborine-Cunungra -4930 01-07-08

Beaudesert (S) - Pt B 0553 Abolished.  All of area transferred to Scenic -46300 01-07-08
Rim (R) - Tamborine-Canungra

Beaudesert (S) - Pt C 0555 Abolished.  Part of area transferred to Scenic
Rim (R) - Beaudesert and part to -170700 01-07-08
Jimboomba-Logan Village -13900 01-07-08

Beenleigh 3461 SLA code changed to 4595 nil 01-07-08

Beenleigh 4595 SLA code changed from 3461 nil 01-07-08

Belyando (S) 0600 Renamed to Isaac (R) - Belyando and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3982

Bendemere (S) 0650 Renamed to Roma (R) - Bendemere and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6412

Bethania-Waterford 3463 SLA code changed to 4597 nil 01-07-08

Bethania-Waterford 4597 SLA code changed from 3463 nil 01-07-08

Biggenden (S) 0700 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Biggenden nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 5761

Blackall (S) 0750 Renamed to Blackall Tambo (R) - Blackall and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 0762

Blackall Tambo (R) - Blackall 0762 Renamed from Blackall (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 0750
Gained from Quilpie (S) +8605 01-07-08

Blackall Tambo (R) - Tambo 0765 Renamed from Tambo (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 6650
Lost to Central Highlands (R) - Bauhinia -2533 01-07-08
Lost to Barcaldine (R) - Jericho -5303 01-07-08

Boigu (IC) 0770 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Boigu and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6965

Boonah (S) 0800 Abolished.  All of area transferred to Scenic  -192200 01-07-08
Rim (R) - Boonah

Booringa (S) 0850 Renamed to Roma (R) - Booringa and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6414

Bowen (S) 0950 Renamed to Whitsunday (R) - Bowen and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed to 7342

Bray Park 5957 SLA code changed to 5016 nil 01-07-08

Bray Park 5016 SLA code changed from 5957 nil 01-07-08

Bribie Island 2002 SLA code changed to 5019 nil 01-07-08
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Bribie Island 5019 SLA code changed from 2002 nil 01-07-08

Broadsound (S) 1700 Renamed to Isaac (R) - Broadsound and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3984

Buderim 6713 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Buderim and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed from 4902

Bundaberg (C) 1810 Renamed to Bundaberg (R) - Bundaberg and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 1822

Bundaberg (R) - Bundaberg 1822 Renamed from Bundaberg (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 1810

Bundaberg (R) - Burnett Pt A 1824 Renamed from Burnett (S) - Pt A  and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 1981

Bundaberg (R) - Burnett Pt B 1825 Renamed from Burnett (S) - Pt B  and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 1984

Bundaberg (R) - Isis 1827 Renamed from Isis (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 4000

Bundaberg (R) - Kolan 1828 Renamed from Kolan (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 4400

Bungil (S) 1850 Renamed to Roma (R) - Bungil and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6415

Burnett (S) - Pt A 1981 Renamed to Bundaberg (R) - Burnett Pt A  and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 1824

Burnett (S) - Pt B 1984 Renamed to Bundaberg (R) - Burnett Pt B  and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 1825

Burpengary-Narangba 2005 SLA code changed to 5021 nil 01-07-08

Burpengary-Narangba 5021 SLA code changed from 2005 nil 01-07-08

Caboolture (S) - Central 2008 Renamed to Caboolture Central and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 5023

Caboolture (S) - East 2013 Renamed to Caboolture East and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 5025

Caboolture (S) - Hinterland 2014 Renamed to Caboolture Hinterland and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 5027

Caboolture (S) - Midwest 2015 Renamed to Caboolture (S) - Midwest and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 5028

Caboolture Central 5023 Renamed from Caboolture (S) - Central and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2008

Caboolture East 5025 Renamed from Caboolture (S) - East and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2013
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Caboolture Hinterland 5027 Renamed from Caboolture (S) - Hinterland and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2014
Gained from Somerset (R) - Kilcoy +13.55 01-07-08
Lost to Somerset (R) - Esk -109.55 01-07-08

Caboolture Midwest 5028 Renamed from Caboolture (S) - Midwest and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2015

Cairns (C) - Barron 2062 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Barron nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Central Suburbs 2065 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Central Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - City 2066 Renamed to Cairns (R) - City nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Mt Whitfield 2068 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Mt Whitfield nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Northern Suburbs 2072 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Northern Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Pt B 2078 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Pt B nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Trinity 2074 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Trinity nil 01-07-08

Cairns (C) - Western Suburbs 2076 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Western Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Barron 2062 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Barron nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Central Suburbs 2065 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Central Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - City 2066 Renamed from Cairns (C) - City nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Douglas 2067 Renamed from Douglas (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 2800

Cairns (R) - Mt Whitfield 2068 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Mt Whitfield nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Northern Suburbs 2072 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Northern Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Pt B 2078 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Pt B nil 01-07-08
Gained from Cassowary Coast (R) - Johnstone +87.91 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Trinity 2074 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Trinity nil 01-07-08

Cairns (R) - Western Suburbs 2076 Renamed from Cairns (C) - Western Suburbs nil 01-07-08

Calliope (S) - Pt A 2101 Renamed to Gladstone (R) - Calliope Pt A and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3362

Calliope (S) - Pt B 2104 Renamed to Gladstone (R) - Calliope Pt B and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3364

Caloundra (C) - Caloundra N. 2132 Renamed to Caloundra North and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6718

Caloundra (C) - Caloundra S. 2133 Renamed to Caloundra South and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6721
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Caloundra (C) - Hinterland 2136 Renamed to Caloundra Hinterland and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6716

Caloundra (C) - Kawana 2135 Renamed to Kawana and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6728 

Caloundra (C) - Rail Corridor 2138 Renamed to Glass House Country and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6725

Caloundra Hinterland 6716 Renamed from Caloundra (C) - Hinterland and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2136

Caloundra North 6718 Renamed from Caloundra (C) - Caloundra N. and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2132

Caloundra South 6721 Renamed from Caloundra (C) - Caloundra S. and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2133

Cambooya 6912 Renamed from Cambooya (S) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 2151

Cambooya (S) - Pt A 2151 Renamed to Cambooya and SLA code changed to nil 01-07-08
6912

Cambooya (S) - Pt B 2154 Renamed to Greenmount and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6923

Cassowary Coast (R) - 2262 Renamed from Cardwell (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Cardwell from 2200

Enlarged to include an island + 88.24 01-07-10

Cassowary Coast (R) - 2264 Renamed from Johnstone (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Johnstone changed from 4150

Lost to Cairns (R) - Pt B -87.91 01-07-08

Cardwell (S) 2200 Renamed to Cassowary Coast (R) - Cardwell and nil 01-07-08
SLA  code changed to 2262

Central Highlands (R) - 2272 Renamed from Bauhinia (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Bauhinia changed from 0500

Gained from Blackall Tambo (R) - Tambo +2533 01-07-08

Central Highlands (R) - 2274 Renamed from Duaringa (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Duaringa changed from 2850

Central Highlands (R) - 2276 Renamed from Emerald (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Emerald changed from 3000

Gained from Barcaldine (R) - Jericho +4095.8 01-07-08

Central Highlands (R) - 2278 Renamed from Peak Downs (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Peak Downs changed from 5850

Central Pine West 5958 SLA code changed to 5033 nil 01-07-08

Central Pine West 5033 SLA code changed from 5958 nil 01-07-08
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Charters Towers (C) 2300 Renamed to Charters Towers (R) - Charters nil 01-07-08
Towers and SLA code changed to 2312

Charters Towers (R) - 2312 Renamed from Charters Towers (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Charters Towers changed from 2300

Charters Towers (R) - 2314 Renamed from Dalrymple (S) and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
Dalrymple changed from 2700

Gained from Flinders (S) + 20790 01-07-09

Chinchilla (S) 2350 Renamed to Dalby (R) - Chinchilla and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 2662

Clifton 6914 Renamed from Clifton (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 2400

Clifton (S) 2400 Renamed to Clifton and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6914

Clontarf 6201 SLA code changed to 5035 nil 01-07-08

Clontarf 5035 SLA code changed from 6201 nil 01-07-08

Condon-Rasmussen-Bohle 7005 Renamed from Thuringowa (C) - Pt A Bal and  nil 01-07-08
Basin SLA code changed from 6807

Cook (S) 2500 Gained from Hope Vale (S) +64.77 01-07-08
Lost to Tablelands (R) - Mareeba -1338 01-07-08

Cooloola (S) - Gympie only 2535 Renamed to Gympie (R) - Gympie and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3624

Cooloola (S) (excl. Gympie) 2532 Abolished. All of area transferred to Gympie (R) - -291300 01-07-08
Cooloola

Coolum-Mudjimba 6723 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Coastal North and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 4905

Crow's Nest 6916 Renamed from Crow's Nest (S) - Pt B and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2554

Crow's Nest (S) - Pt A 2551 Renamed to Highfields and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6926

Crow's Nest (S) - Pt B 2554 Renamed to Crow's Nest and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6916

Dakabin-Kallangur-M. Downs 5961 SLA code changed to 5037 nil 01-07-08

Dakabin-Kallangur-M. Downs 5037 SLA code changed from 5961 nil 01-07-08

Dalby (R) - Chinchilla 2662 Renamed from Chinchilla (S) and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
changed from 2350
Renamed to Western Downs (R) – Chinchilla and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 7312
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Dalby (R) - Dalby 2663 Renamed from Dalby (T) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 2650
Renamed to Western Downs (R) – Dalby and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 7313

Dalby (R) - Murilla-Wandoan 2665 Created from all of Murilla (S) and +607600 01-07-08
part of Taroom (S) +578400 01-07-08
Renamed to Western Downs (R) – nil 01-07-10
Murilla-Wandoan and SLA code changed to 7315

Dalby (R) - Tara 2666 Renamed from Tara (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 6700
Renamed to Western Downs (R) – Tara and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 7316

Dalby (R) - Wambo 2668 Renamed from Wambo (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 7150
Renamed to Western Downs (R) – Wambo and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 7318

Dalby (T) 2650 Renamed to Dalby (R) - Dalby and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 2663

Dalrymple (S) 2700 Renamed to Charters Towers (R) - Dalrymple nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 2314

Dauan (IC) 2740 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Dauan nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6968

Deception Bay 2016 SLA code changed to 5039 nil 01-07-08

Deception Bay 5039 SLA code changed from 2016 nil 01-07-08

Douglas (S) 2800 Renamed to Cairns (R) - Douglas and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 2067

Duaringa (S) 2850 Renamed to Central Highlands (R) - Duaringa nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 2274

Eacham (S) 2900 Renamed to Tablelands (R) - Eacham and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6814

Eagleby 3466 SLA code changed to 4606 nil 01-07-08

Eagleby 4606 SLA code changed from 3466 nil 01-07-08

Edens Landing-Holmview 3471 SLA code changed to 4607 nil 01-07-08

Edens Landing-Holmview 4607 SLA code changed from 3471 nil 01-07-08

Eidsvold (S) 2950 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Eidsvold and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 5762

Emerald (S) 3000 Renamed to Central Highlands (R) - Emerald and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 2276
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Erub (IC) 3030 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Erub and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6972

Esk (S) 3050 Renamed to Somerset (R) - Esk and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6582

Fitzroy (S) - Pt A 3151 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Fitzroy Pt A nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6362

Fitzroy (S) - Pt B 3154 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Fitzroy Pt B nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6363

Flinders (S) 3200 Lost to Charters Towers (R) - Dalrymple - 20790 01-07-09

Fraser Coast (R) - Hervey 3222 Renamed from Hervey Bay (C) - Pt A and  nil 01-07-08
Bay Pt A SLA code changed from 3751

Fraser Coast (R) - Hervey 3223 Renamed from Hervey Bay (C) - Pt B and  nil 01-07-08
Bay Pt B SLA code changed from 3754

Fraser Coast (R) - 3225 Renamed from Maryborough (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Maryborough changed from 4950

Fraser Coast (R) - 3227 Created from part of Tiaro (S) and +151900 01-07-08
Woocoo-Tiaro all of  Woocoo (S) +200800 01-07-08

Gatton (S) 3250 Renamed to Lockyer Valley (R) - Gatton and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 4582

Gayndah (S) 3300 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Gayndah and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 5763

Gladstone (C) 3350 Renamed to Gladstone (R) - Gladstone and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3366

Gladstone (R) - Calliope Pt A 3362 Renamed from Calliope (S) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 2101

Gladstone (R) - Calliope Pt B 3364 Renamed from Calliope (S) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 2104

Gladstone (R) - Gladstone 3366 Renamed from Gladstone (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3350

Gladstone (R) - Miriam Vale 3368 Renamed from Miriam Vale (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5100

Glass House Country 6725 Renamed from Caloundra (C) - Rail Corridor nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 2138

Goondiwindi (R) - 3612 Renamed from Goondiwindi (T) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Goondiwindi changed from 3600

Goondiwindi (R) - Inglewood 3614 Renamed from Inglewood (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3900
Lost to Southern Downs (R) - West -215.55 01-07-08
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Goondiwindi (R) - Waggamba 3616 Renamed from Waggamba (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 7120

Goondiwindi (T) 3600 Renamed to Goondiwindi (R) - Goondiwindi nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 3612

Gowrie 6921 Renamed from Rosalie (S) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 6451

Greenbank-Boronia Heights 4608 Gained from Beaudesert (S) - Pt A +5.981 01-07-07

Greenmount 6923 Renamed from Cambooya (S) - Pt B and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2154

Griffin-Mango Hill 5963 SLA code changed to 5043 nil 01-07-08

Griffin-Mango Hill 5043 SLA code changed from 5963 nil 01-07-08

Gympie (R) - Cooloola 3622 Created from part of Tiaro (S) and +66650 01-07-08
all of Cooloola (S) (excl. Gympie) +291300 01-07-08

Gympie (R) - Gympie 3624 Renamed from Cooloola (S) - Gympie only and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 2535

Gympie (R) - Kilkivan 3626 Renamed from Kilkivan (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4300

Hammond (IC) 3650 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Hammond nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6974

Herberton (S) 3700 Renamed to Tablelands (R) - Herberton and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6816

Hervey Bay (C) - Pt A 3751 Renamed to Fraser Coast (R) - Hervey Bay Pt A nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 3222

Hervey Bay (C) - Pt B 3754 Renamed to Fraser Coast (R) - Hervey Bay Pt B nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 3223

Highfields 6926 Renamed from Crow's Nest (S) - Pt A and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2551

Hills District 5971 SLA code changed to 5047 nil 01-07-08

Hills District 5047 SLA code changed from 5971 nil 01-07-08

Hope Vale (S) 3830 Lost to Cook (S) -64.77 01-07-08

Iama (IC) 3840 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Iama and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6976

Ilfracombe (S) 3850 Renamed to Longreach (R) - Ilfracombe and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 4712

Inglewood (S) 3900 Renamed to Goondiwindi (R) - Inglewood and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3614
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Injinoo (S) 3930 Renamed to Northern Peninsula Area (R)- Injinoo nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 5783

Ipswich (C) - South-West 3974 SLA code changed to 3971 nil 01-07-08

Ipswich (C) - South-West 3971 SLA code changed from 3974 nil 01-07-08
Lost to Scenic Rim (R) - Boonah -11300 01-07-08

Isaac (R) - Belyando 3982 Renamed from Belyando (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 0600

Isaac (R) - Broadsound 3984 Renamed from Broadsound (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 1700

Isaac (R) - Nebo 3986 Renamed from Nebo (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 5700

Isis (S) 4000 Renamed to Bundaberg (R) - Isis and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 1827

Isisford (S) 4050 Renamed to Longreach (R) - Isisford and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4714

Jacobs Well-Alberton 3473 SLA code changed to 3552 nil 01-07-08

Jacobs Well-Alberton 3552 SLA code changed from 3473 nil 01-07-08

Jericho (S) 4100 Renamed to Barcaldine (R) - Jericho and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 0418

Jimboomba-Logan Village 4611 Created from part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A  and +49610 01-07-08
part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt C +13900 01-07-08

Johnstone (S) 4150 Renamed to Cassowary Coast (R) - Johnstone nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 2264

Jondaryan 6928 Renamed from Jondaryan (S) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4204

Jondaryan (S) - Pt A 4201 Renamed to Westbrook and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6947

Jondaryan (S) - Pt B 4204 Renamed to Jondaryan and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6928

Kawana 6728 Renamed from Caloundra (C) - Kawana and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 2135

Kelso 6801 SLA code changed to 7028 nil 01-07-08

Kelso 7028 SLA code changed from 6801 nil 01-07-08

Kilcoy (S) 4250 Renamed to Somerset (R) - Kilcoy and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6584

Kilkivan (S) 4300 Renamed to Gympie (R) - Kilkivan and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3626
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Kingaroy (S) 4350 Renamed to South Burnett (R) - Kingaroy and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6632

Kingsholme-Upper Commera 3551 SLA code changed to 3556 nil 01-07-08

Kingsholme-Upper Commera 3556 SLA code changed from 3551 nil 01-07-08

Kirwan 6804 SLA code changed to 7030 nil 01-07-08

Kirwan 7030 SLA code changed from 6804 nil 01-07-08

Kolan (S) 4400 Renamed to Bundaberg (R) - Kolan and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 1828

Kubin (IC) 4430 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Kubin and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6978

Laidley (S) 4450 Renamed to Lockyer Valley (R) - Laidley and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4584

Lawnton 5973 SLA code changed to 5051 nil 01-07-08

Lawnton 5051 SLA code changed from 5973 nil 01-07-08

Livingstone (S) - Pt A 4551 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Livingstone Pt A nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6365

Livingstone (S) - Pt B 4554 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Livingstone Pt B nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6366

Lockyer Valley (R) - Gatton 4582 Renamed from Gatton (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 3250

Lockyer Valley (R) - Laidley 4584 Renamed from Laidley (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 4450

Logan (C) Bal 4663 Renamed to Park Ridge-Logan Reserve and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4627

Longreach (R) - Ilfracombe 4712 Renamed from Ilfracombe (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3850

Longreach (R) - Isisford 4714 Renamed from Isisford (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4050
Gained from Quilpie (S) +3885 01-07-08

Longreach (R) - Longreach 4716 Renamed from Longreach (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4700

Longreach (S) 4700 Renamed to Longreach (R) - Longreach and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 4716

Mabuiag (IC) 4740 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Mabuiag nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6982

Mackay (C) - Pt A 4762 Renamed to Mackay (R) - Mackay Pt A and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4772
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Mackay (C) - Pt B 4765 Renamed to Mackay (R) - Mackay Pt B and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4773

Mackay (R) - Mackay Pt A 4772 Renamed from Mackay (C) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4762

Mackay (R) - Mackay Pt B 4773 Renamed from Mackay (C) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4765

Mackay (R) - Mirani 4775 Renamed from Mirani (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 5050

Mackay (R) - Sarina 4777 Renamed from Sarina (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 6550

Maranoa (R) – Bendemere 4862 Renamed from Roma (R) – Bendemere and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed from 6412

Maranoa (R) – Booringa 4864 Renamed from Roma (R) – Booringa and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed from 6414

Maranoa (R) – Bungil 4865 Renamed from Roma (R) – Bungil and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed from 6415

Maranoa (R) – Roma 4867 Renamed from Roma (R) – Roma and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed from 6417

Maranoa (R) – Warroo 4868 Renamed from Roma (R) – Warroo and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed from 6418

Mareeba (S) 4850 Renamed to Tablelands (R) - Mareeba and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6818

Margate-Woody Point 6204 SLA code changed to 5053 nil 01-07-08

Margate-Woody Point 5053 SLA code changed from 6204 nil 01-07-08

Maroochy (S) - Buderim 4902 Renamed to Buderim and SLA code changed to nil 01-07-08
6713

Maroochy (S) - Coastal North 4905 Renamed to Coolum-Mudjimba and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6723

Maroochy (S) - Maroochydore 4907 Renamed to Maroochydore and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6738

Maroochy (S) - Mooloolaba 4911 Renamed to Mooloolaba and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6744

Maroochy (S) - Nambour 4914 Renamed to Nambour and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6748

Maroochy (S) - Paynter- 4917 Renamed to Paynter-Petrie Creek and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Petrie Creek changed to 6761

Maroochy (S) Bal 4918 Renamed to Maroochy Hinterland and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6733
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Maroochy Hinterland 6733 Renamed from Maroochy (S) Bal and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4918
Gained from Somerset (R) - Kilcoy +111.26 01-07-08

Maroochydore 6738 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Maroochydore and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 4907

Maryborough (C) 4950 Renamed to Fraser Coast (R) - Maryborough and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3225

McKinlay (S) 4800 Lost to Winton (S) -26.27 01-07-08

Mer (IC) 4970 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Mer and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6984

Millmerran 6931 Renamed from Millmerran (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5000

Millmerran (S) 5000 Renamed to Millmerran and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6931

Mirani (S) 5050 Renamed to Mackay (R) - Mirani and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 4775

Miriam Vale (S) 5100 Renamed to Gladstone (R) - Miriam Vale and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3368

Monto (S) 5150 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Monto and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 5764

Mooloolaba 6744 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Mooloolaba and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 4911

Morayfield 2018 SLA code changed to 5056 nil 01-07-08

Morayfield 5056 SLA code changed from 2018 nil 01-07-08

Moreton Bay (R) Bal 5068 Renamed from Pine Rivers (S) Bal and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5988

Mornington (S) 5250 Gained from Unincorp. Islands +1604 01-07-08

Mount Morgan (S) 5350 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Mount Morgan nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6367

Mt Warren Park 3476 SLA code changed to 4626 nil 01-07-08

Mt Warren Park 4626 SLA code changed from 3476 nil 01-07-08

Mundubbera (S) 5450 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Mundubbera nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 5765

Murgon (S) 5500 Renamed to South Burnett (R) - Murgon and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6634

Murilla (S) 5550 Abolished.  All of area transferred to Dalby (R) - -607600 01-07-08
Murilla-Wandoan
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Nambour 6748 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Nambour and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 4914

Nanango (S) 5650 Renamed to South Burnett (R) - Nanango and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6636

Nebo (S) 5700 Renamed to Isaac (R) - Nebo and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3986

New Mapoon (S) 5730 Renamed to Northern Peninsula Area (R) -  nil 01-07-08
New Mapoon and SLA code changed to 5784

Noosa (S) - Noosa-Noosaville 5752 Renamed to Noosa-Noosaville and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6755

Noosa (S) - Sunshine-Peregian 5755 Renamed to Sunshine-Peregian and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6763

Noosa (S) - Tewantin 5756 Renamed to Tewantin and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6772

Noosa (S) Bal 5758 Renamed to Noosa Hinterland and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6753

Noosa Hinterland 6753 Renamed from Noosa (S) Bal and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5758

Noosa-Noosaville 6755 Renamed from Noosa (S) - Noosa-Noosaville nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 5752

North Burnett (R) - 5761 Renamed from Biggenden (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Biggenden changed from 0700

North Burnett (R) - Eidsvold 5762 Renamed from Eidsvold (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 2950

North Burnett (R) - Gayndah 5763 Renamed from Gayndah (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 3300

North Burnett (R) - Monto 5764 Renamed from Monto (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 5150

North Burnett (R) - 5765 Renamed from Mundubbera (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Mundubbera changed from 5450

North Burnett (R) - Perry 5766 Renamed from Perry (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 5900

Northern Beaches-Pinnacles 7043 Renamed from Thuringowa (C) - Pt B and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 6831

Northern Peninsula Area (R) - 5781 Renamed from Bamaga (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Bamaga from 0330

Northern Peninsula Area (R) - 5783 Renamed from Injinoo (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Injinoo from 3930

A B S • A U S T R A L I A N ST A N D A R D GE O G R A P H I C A L C L A S S I F I C A T I O N ( A S G C ) • 1 2 1 6 . 0 • J U L Y 2 0 1 0 24 3

A P P E N D I X 2 • C H A N G E S T O G E O G R A P H I C A L A R E A S 2 0 0 6 – 2 0 1 0



Northern Peninsula Area (R) - 5784 Renamed from New Mapoon (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
New Mapoon changed from 5730

Northern Peninsula Area (R) - 5786 Renamed from Seisia (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Seisia from 6570

Northern Peninsula Area (R) - 5788 Renamed from Umagico (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Umagico from 7110

Ormeau-Yatala 3481 SLA code changed to 3574 nil 01-07-08

Ormeau-Yatala 3574 SLA code changed from 3481 nil 01-07-08

Palm Island (S) 5770 SLA code changed to 5790 nil 01-07-08

Palm Island (S) 5790 SLA code changed from 5770 nil 01-07-08

Park Ridge-Logan Reserve 4627 Renamed from Logan (C) Bal and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4663

Paynter-Petrie Creek 6761 Renamed from Maroochy (S) - Paynter-Petrie  nil 01-07-08
Creek and SLA code changed from 4917

Peak Downs (S) 5850 Renamed to Central Highlands (R) - Peak Downs nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 2278

Perry (S) 5900 Renamed to North Burnett (R) - Perry  and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 5766

Petrie 5974 SLA code changed to 5058 nil 01-07-08

Petrie 5058 SLA code changed from 5974 nil 01-07-08

Pine Rivers (S) Bal 5988 Renamed to Moreton Bay (R) Bal and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 5068

Pittsworth 6933 Renamed from Pittsworth (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 6050

Pittsworth (S) 6050 Renamed to Pittsworth and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 6933

Poruma (IC) 6100 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Poruma nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6986

Quilpie (S) 6150 Lost to Blackall Tambo (R) - Blackall -8605 01-07-08
Lost to Longreach (R) - Isisford -3885 01-07-08

Redcliffe-Scarborough 6206 SLA code changed to 5063 nil 01-07-08

Redcliffe-Scarborough 5063 SLA code changed from 6206 nil 01-07-08

Redland (S) Bal 6283 Renamed to Redland (C) Bal nil 01-07-08

Redland (C) Bal 6283 Renamed from Redland (S) Bal nil 01-07-08
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Rockhampton (C) 6350 Renamed to Rockhampton (R) - Rockhampton nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6368

Rockhampton (R) - 6362 Renamed from Fitzroy (S) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Fitzroy Pt A changed from 3151

Rockhampton (R) - 6363 Renamed from Fitzroy (S) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Fitzroy Pt B changed from 3154

Rockhampton (R) - 6365 Renamed from Livingstone (S) - Pt A and SLA nil 01-07-08
Livingstone Pt A code changed from 4551

Rockhampton (R) - 6366 Renamed from Livingstone (S) - Pt B and SLA nil 01-07-08
Livingstone Pt B code changed from 4554

Rockhampton (R) - 6367 Renamed from Mount Morgan (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Mount Morgan changed from 5350

Rockhampton (R) - 6368 Renamed from Rockhampton (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Rockhampton changed from 6350

Roma (R) - Bendemere 6412 Renamed from Bendemere (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 0650
Renamed to Maranoa (R) – Bendemere and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 4862

Roma (R) - Booringa 6414 Renamed from Booringa (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 0850
Renamed to Maranoa (R) – Booringa and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 4864

Roma (R) - Bungil 6415 Renamed from Bungil (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 1850
Renamed to Maranoa (R) – Bungil and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 4865

Roma (R) - Roma 6417 Renamed from Roma (T) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 6400
Renamed to Maranoa (R) – Roma and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 4867

Roma (R) - Warroo 6418 Renamed from Warroo (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 7200
Renamed to Maranoa (R) – Warroo and nil 01-07-10
SLA code changed to 4868

Roma (T) 6400 Renamed to Roma (R) - Roma and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6417

Rosalie 6935 Renamed from Rosalie (S) - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 6454

Rosalie (S) - Pt A 6451 Renamed to Gowrie and SLA code changed to nil 01-07-08
6921

Rosalie (S) - Pt B 6454 Renamed to Rosalie and SLA code changed to nil 01-07-08
6935
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Rothwell-Kippa-Ring 6208 SLA code changed to 5065 nil 01-07-08

Rothwell-Kippa-Ring 5065 SLA code changed from 6208 nil 01-07-08

Saibai (IC) 6470 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Saibai and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6992

Sarina (S) 6550 Renamed to Mackay (R) - Sarina and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 4777

Scenic Rim (R) - Beaudesert 6512 Created from part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt C +170700 01-07-08

Scenic Rim (R) - Boonah 6514 Created from all of Boonah (S)  +192200 01-07-08
and part of Ipswich (C) - South-West +11300 01-07-08
Gained from Southern Downs (R) - Killarney + 31.90 01-07-10

Scenic Rim (R) - Tamborine- 6516 Created from all of Beaudesert (S) - Pt B and +46300 01-07-08
Canungra part of Beaudesert (S) - Pt A +4930 01-07-08

Seisia (IC) 6570 Renamed to Northern Peninsula Area (R) - Seisia nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 5786

Somerset (R) - Esk 6582 Renamed from Esk (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 3050
Gained from Caboolture Hinterland +109.55 01-07-08

Somerset (R) - Kilcoy 6584 Renamed from Kilcoy (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 4250
Lost to Caboolture Hinterland -13.55 01-07-08
Lost to Maroochy Hinterland -111.26 01-07-08

South Burnett (R) - Kingaroy 6632 Renamed from Kingaroy (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4350

South Burnett (R) - Murgon 6634 Renamed from Murgon (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5500

South Burnett (R) - Nanango 6636 Renamed from Nanango (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 5650

South Burnett (R) - Wondai 6638 Renamed from Wondai (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 7450

Southern Downs (R) - Allora 6662 Renamed from Warwick (S) - North and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 7265

Southern Downs (R) - 6665 Renamed from Warwick (S) - East and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Killarney changed from 7263

Lost to Scenic Rim (R) - Boonah - 31.90 01-07-10

Southern Downs (R) - 6666 Renamed from Stanthorpe (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Stanthorpe changed from 6600

Southern Downs (R) - 6667 Renamed from Warwick (S) - Central and SLA nil 01-07-08
Warwick code changed from 7262
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Southern Downs (R) - West 6668 Renamed from Warwick (S) - West and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 7266
Gained from Goodiwindi (R) - Inglewood +215.55 01-07-08

St Pauls (IC) 6480 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - St Pauls nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6993

Stanthorpe (S) 6600 Renamed to Southern Downs (R) - Stanthorpe nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6666

Strathpine-Brendale 5978 SLA code changed to 5067 nil 01-07-08

Strathpine-Brendale 5067 SLA code changed from 5978 nil 01-07-08

Sunshine-Peregian 6763 Renamed from Noosa (S) - Sunshine-Peregian nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 5755

Tablelands (R) - Atherton 6812 Renamed from Atherton (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 0200

Tablelands (R) - Eacham 6814 Renamed from Eacham (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 2900

Tablelands (R) - Herberton 6816 Renamed from Herberton (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3700

Tablelands (R) - Mareeba 6818 Renamed from Mareeba (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4850
Gained from Cook (S) +1338 01-07-08

Tambo (S) 6650 Renamed to Blackall Tambo (R) - Tambo and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 0765

Tara (S) 6700 Renamed to Dalby (R) - Tara and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 2666

Taroom (S) 6750 Abolished. Part of area transferred to Banana (S) -1285000 01-07-08
and part to Dalby (R) - Murilla-Wandoan -578400 01-07-08
 

Tewantin 6772 Renamed from Noosa (S) - Tewantin and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed from 5756

Thuringowa (C) - Pt A Bal 6807 Renamed to Condon-Rasmussen-Bohle Basin nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 7005

Thuringowa (C) - Pt B 6831 Renamed to Northern Beaches-Pinnacles and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 7043

Tiaro (S) 6850 Abolished.  Part of area transferred to  
Fraser Coast (R) - Woocoo-Tiaro -151900 01-07-08
and part to Gympie (R) - Cooloola -66650 01-07-08

Toowoomba (C) - Central 6901 Renamed to Toowoomba Central and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6937

Toowoomba (C) - North-East 6903 Renamed to Toowoomba North-East and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6941
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Toowoomba (C) - North-West 6905 Renamed to Toowoomba North-West and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6943

Toowoomba (C) - South-East 6906 Renamed to Toowoomba South-East and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 6945

Toowoomba (C) - West 6908 Renamed to Toowoomba West and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6946

Toowoomba Central 6937 Renamed from Toowoomba (C) - Central and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 6901

Toowoomba North-East 6941 Renamed from Toowoomba (C) - North-East nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 6903

Toowoomba North-West 6943 Renamed from Toowoomba (C) - North-West nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 6905

Toowoomba South-East 6945 Renamed from Toowoomba (C) - South-East nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed from 6906

Toowoomba West 6946 Renamed from Toowoomba (C) - West and  nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 6908

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6963 Renamed from Badu (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Badu from 0270

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6965 Renamed from Boigu (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Boigu from 0770

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6968 Renamed from Dauan (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Dauan from 2740

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6972 Renamed from Erub (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Erub from 3030

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6974 Renamed from Hammond (IC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Hammond changed from 3650

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6976 Renamed from Iama (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Iama from 3840

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6978 Renamed from Kubin (IC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Kubin changed from 4430

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6982 Renamed from Mabuiag (IC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Mabuiag changed from 4740

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6984 Renamed from Mer (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Mer from 4970

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6986 Renamed from Poruma (IC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
Poruma changed from 6100

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6992 Renamed from Saibai (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Saibai from 6470
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Torres Strait Island (R) - 6993 Renamed from St Pauls (IC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
St Pauls changed from 6480

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6995 Renamed from Ugar (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Ugar from 7090

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6996 Renamed from Warraber (IC) and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
Warraber changed from 7170

Torres Strait Island (R) - 6998 Renamed from Yorke (IC) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
Yorke from 7650

Townsville (C) - Pt B 7084 Renamed to Woodstock-Cleveland-Ross and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 7076

Ugar (IC) 7090 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Ugar and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6995

Umagico (S) 7110 Renamed to Northern Peninsula Area (R) -  nil 01-07-08
Umagico and SLA code changed to 5788

Unincorp. Islands 8809 Abolished.  Area transferred to Mornington (S) -1604 01-07-08

Waggamba (S) 7120 Renamed to Goondiwindi (R) - Waggamba and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 3616

Wambo (S) 7150 Renamed to Dalby (R) - Wambo and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 2668

Warraber (IC) 7170 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Warraber nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6996

Warroo (S) 7200 Renamed to Roma (R) - Warroo and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 6418

Warwick (S) - Central 7262 Renamed to Southern Downs (R) - Warwick and nil 01-07-08
SLA  code changed to 6667

Warwick (S) - East 7263 Renamed to Southern Downs (R) - Killarney and nil 01-07-08
SLA  code changed to 6665

Warwick (S) - North 7265 Renamed to Southern Downs (R) - Allora and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6662

Warwick (S) - West 7266 Renamed to Southern Downs (R) - West and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6668

Westbrook 6947 Renamed from Jondaryan (S) - Pt A and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 4201

Western Downs (R) – 7312 Renamed from Dalby (R) – Chinchilla and nil 01-07-10
Chinchilla SLA code changed from 2662

Western Downs (R) – 7313 Renamed from Dalby (R) – Dalby and SLA code nil 01-07-10
Dalby changed from 2663
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Western Downs (R) - 7315 Renamed from Dalby (R) – Murilla-Wandoan and nil 01-07-10
Murilla-Wandoan SLA code changed from 2665

Western Downs (R) - Tara 7316 Renamed from Dalby (R) – Tara and SLA code nil 01-07-10
changed from 2666

Western Downs (R) - 7318 Renamed from Dalby (R) – Wambo and SLA code nil 01-07-10
Wambo changed from 2668

Whitsunday (R) - Bowen 7342 Renamed from Bowen (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 0950

Whitsunday (R) - Whitsunday 7345 Renamed from Whitsunday (S) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 7330

Whitsunday (S) 7330 Renamed to Whitsunday (R) - Whitsunday and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 7345

Winton (S) 7400 Gained from McKinlay (S) +26.27 01-07-08

Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub 3493 SLA code changed to 4655 nil 01-07-08

Wolffdene-Bahrs Scrub 4655 SLA code changed from 3493 nil 01-07-08

Wondai (S) 7450 Renamed to South Burnett (R) - Wondai and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed to 6638

Woocoo (S) 7500 Abolished.  All of area transfered to Fraser -200800 01-07-08
Coast (R) - Woocoo-Tiaro

Woodstock-Cleveland-Ross 7076 Renamed from Townsville (C) - Pt B and nil 01-07-08
SLA code changed from 7084

Yorke (IC) 7650 Renamed to Torres Strait Island (R) - Yorke nil 01-07-08
and SLA code changed to 6998
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SOUTH AUSTRALIA

STATISTICAL DIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change    
to ASGC

South East 25 Enlarged to include portion of 'Lacepede Bay' 01-07-08

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change    
to ASGC

Eastern Adelaide 0515 Enlarged to include part of Mitcham (C) - Hills 01-07-10
from Southern Adelaide

Southern Adelaide 0520 Reduced by the transfer of part of 01-07-10
Mitcham (C) - Hills from Eastern Adelaide

Upper South East 2505 Enlarged to include portion of 'Lacepede Bay' 01-07-08

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in
net area 
(ha)

Date of 
change    
to ASGC

Burnside (C) - South-West 0704 Gained from Mitcham (C) - Hills + 0.65 01-07-10

Grant (DC) 2250 Lost to Mount Gambier (C) -712 01-07-10

Holdfast Bay (C) - North 2601 Lost to Marion (C) – North - 0.086 01-07-09

Kingston (DC) 3360 Enlarged to include a portion of  'Lacepede Bay' + 8.265 01-07-08

Le Hunte (DC) 3570 Renamed to Wudinna (DC) nil 01-07-09

Marion (C) - North 4064 Gained from  Holdfast Bay (C) – North + 0.086 01-07-09

Mitcham (C) - Hills 4341 Lost to Burnside (C) - South West - 0.65 01-07-10

Mount Gambier (C) 4620 Gained from Grant (DC) +712 01-07-10

Wudinna (DC) 3570 Renamed from Le Hunte (DC) nil 01-07-09
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

STATISTICAL DIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Midlands 25 Reduced by the transfer of part of York (S) to Perth 01-07-07

Perth 05 Enlarged to include part of York (S) from Midlands 01-07-07
Enlarged to include new marina in Cockburn (C) 01-07-09

South Eastern 30 Reduced by the transfer of part of Ravensthorpe (S) 01-07-09
to Upper Great Southern

Upper Great Southern 20 Enlarged to include part of Ravensthorpe (S) from 01-07-09
South Eastern

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Avon 2510 Reduced by the transfer of part of York (S) to East 01-07-07
Metropolitan

Blackwood 1020 Enlarged to include part of Augusta-Margaret 01-07-09
River (S) from Vasse

East Metropolitan 0510 Enlarged to include part of York (S) from Avon 01-07-07

Central Metropolitan 0505 Enlarged to include part of Stirling (C) - Central 01-07-07
from North Metropolitan

Fitzroy 4510 Enlarged to include parts of Halls Creek (S) and 01-07-07
Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) from Ord

Geraldton 3503 Reduced by the transfer of part of Geraldton to 01-07-08
Greenough River

Greenough River 3515 Enlarged to include part of Geraldton from 01-07-08
Geraldton

Hotham 2005 Enlarged to include part of Lake Grace (S) from 01-07-07
Lakes

Johnston 3010 Reduced by the transfer of part of Ravensthorpe (S) 01-07-09
 to Lakes

Lakes 2010 Reduced by the transfer of part of Lake Grace (S) 01-07-07
to Hotham
Enlarged to include part of  Ravensthorpe (S) 01-07-09
from Johnston
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North Metropolitan 0515 Reduced by the transfer of part of Stirling (C) - 01-07-07
Central to Central Metropolitan

Ord 4505 Reduced by the transfer of parts of Halls Creek (S) 01-07-07
and Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) to Fitzroy

South East Metropolitan 0525 Enlarged to include part of Melville (C) from South 01-07-09
West Metroploitan

South West Metropolitan 0520 Reduced by the transfer of part of Melville (C) to 01-07-09
South East Metropolitan
Enlarged to include new marina in Cockburn (C) 01-07-09

Vasse 1015 Reduced by the transfer of part of Augusta-Margaret 01-07-09
River (S) to Blackwood

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in 
net area    
(ha)

Date of 
change to
ASGC

Augusta-Margaret River (S) 0280 Lost to Nannup (S) -11961 01-07-09

Broome (S) 0980 Lost to Derby-West Kimberley (S) -99500 01-07-07

Broomehill (S) 1050 Abolished. Area transferred to Broomehill- - 117300 01-07-08
Tambellup (S)

Broomehill-Tambellup (S) 1080 Created from all of Broomehill (S) and all of + 117300 01-07-08
Tambellup (S) + 143600 01-07-08

Canning (C) 1330 Gained from Melville (C) + 14.15 01-07-09

Cockburn (C) 1820 Enlarged to include new marina + 100 01-07-09

Derby-West Kimberley (S) 2800 Gained from Broome (S) +99500 01-07-07
Gained from Halls Creek (S) +1080400 01-07-07
Gained from Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) +419400 01-07-07

Dumbleyung (S) 3010 Gained from Lake Grace (S) +0.811 01-07-07

Dundas (S) 3080 Lost to Esperance (S) -40580 01-07-09

Esperance (S) 3290 Gained from Dundas (S) +40580 01-07-09
Gained from Ravensthorpe (S) +213700 01-07-09

Geraldton (C) 3500 Renamed to Geraldton and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 3522

Geraldton 3522 Renamed from Geraldton (C) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3500
Lost to Northampton (S) - 2000 01-07-08
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Greenough - Pt A 3524 Renamed from Greenough (S) - Pt A and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed from 3851

Greenough - Pt B 3526 Renamed from Greenough (S) - Pt B and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed from 3854

Greenough (S) - Pt A 3851 Renamed to Greenough - Pt A and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
changed to 3524

Greenough (S) - Pt B 3854 Renamed to Greenough - Pt B and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed to 3526

Halls Creek (S) 3920 Lost to Derby-West Kimberley (S) -1080400 01-07-07
Gained from Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) +114000 01-07-07

Kalamunda (S) 4200 Gained from York (S) +11.27 01-07-07

Lake Grace (S) 4900 Lost to Dumbleyung (S) -0.811 01-07-07
Gained from Ravensthorpe (S) +150500 01-07-09

Melville (C) 5320 Lost to Canning (C) - 14.15 01-07-09

Nannup (S) 6300 Gained from Augusta-Margaret River (S) +11961 01-07-09

Northam 6732 Renamed from Northam (S) and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
changed from 6720
Gained from Toodyay (S) +75.20 01-07-09

Northam (S) 6720 Renamed to Northam and SLA code changed  nil 01-07-08
to 6732

Northam (T) 6650 Renamed to Northam Town and SLA code  nil 01-07-08
changed to 6735

Northam Town 6735 Renamed from Northam (T) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 6650

Northampton (S) 6790 Gained from Geraldton + 2000 01-07-08

Perth (C) - Remainder 7082 Lost to Vincent (T) -55.5 01-07-07

Ravensthorpe (S) 7420 Lost to Esperance (S) - 213700 01-07-09
Lost to Lake Grace (S) - 150500 01-07-09

Stirling (C) - Central 7914 Lost to Vincent (T) -34.59 01-07-07

Tambellup (S) 8120 Abolished. Area transferred to Broomehill- - 143600 01-07-08
Tambellup (S)

Toodyay (S) 8330 Lost to Northam - 75.20 01-07-09

Vincent (T) 8570 Gained from Perth (C) - Remainder +55.5 01-07-07
Gained from Stirling (C) - Central +34.59 01-07-07
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Westonia (S) 9030 Lost to Yilgarn (S) -61.85 01-07-07

Wyndham-East Kimberley (S) 9520 Lost to Derby-West Kimberley (S) -419400 01-07-07
Lost to Halls Creek (S) -114000 01-07-07

Yilgarn (S) 9660 Gained from Westonia (S) +61.85 01-07-07

York (S) 9730 Lost to Kalamunda (S) -11.27 01-07-07
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TASMANIA

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in
net area 
(ha)

Date of 
change    
to ASGC

Hobart (C) - Inner 2811  Gained from Hobart (C) - Remainder +59 01-07-08

Hobart (C) - Remainder 2812  Lost to Hobart (C) - Inner -59 01-07-08
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NORTHERN TERRITORY

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change to
ASGC

Alligator 1015 Reduced by the transfer of part of West Arnhem to 01-07-07
Lower Top End NT
Reduced by the transfer of part of South Alligator 01-07-08
to Finniss
Reduced by the transfer of part of West Arnhem to 01-07-08
East Arnhem
Enlarged to include part of East Arnhem - Bal from 01-07-08
East Arnhem

Barkly 1035 Enlarged to include part of Elsey from Lower Top 01-07-07
End NT
Enlarged to include part of Gulf from Lower Top 01-07-08
End NT
Enlarged to include part of Hanson from 01-07-08
Central NT
Enlarged to include part of Sandover from 01-07-08
Central NT

Central NT 1040 Reduced by the transfer of part of Hanson to Barkly 01-07-08
Reduced by the transfer of part of Sandover to 01-07-08
Barkly
Enlarged to include part of Lajamanu (CGC) from  01-07-08
Lower Top End NT
Enlarged to include part of Victoria from Lower Top 01-07-08
End NT

Daly 1020 Abolished.  Parts of Daly transferrd to Finniss and  01-07-08
to Lower Top End NT and all of Thamarrurr (CGC), 
Nauiyu Nambiyu (CGC) and Pine Creek (CGC)
to Lower Top End NT

East Arnhem 1025 Reduced by the transfer of part of East Arnhem - Bal  01-07-08
to Lower Top End NT
Reduced by the transfer of Numbulwar Numburindi  01-07-08
(CGC) to Lower Top End NT
Reduced by the transfer of part of East Arnhem - Bal 01-07-08
to Alligator
Enlarged to include part of West Arnhem from 01-07-08
Alligator

Finniss 1005 Enlarged to include part of South Alligator from 01-07-08
Alligator
Enlarged to include part of Daly from former Daly 01-07-08
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Litchfield 0520 Renamed from Litchfield Shire 01-07-09

Litchfield Shire 0520 Renamed to Litchfield 01-07-09

Lower Top End NT 1030 Reduced by the transfer of part of Elsey to Barkly 01-07-07
Enlarged to include part of West Arnhem from 01-07-07
Alligator
Reduced by the transfer of part of Gulf to Barkly 01-07-08
Reduced by the transfer of part of Lajamanu (CGC)  01-07-08
to Central NT
Reduced by the transfer of part of Victoria to 01-07-08
Central NT
Enlarged to include part of Daly from former Daly 01-07-08
Enlarged to include part of East Arnhem - Bal from 01-07-08
East Arnhem
Enlarged to include Nauiyu Nambiyu (CGC) from 01-07-08
former Daly
Enlarged to include Numbulwar Numburindi (CGC) 01-07-08
from East Arnhem
Enlarged to include Pine Creek (CGC) from former 01-07-08
Daly
Enlarged to inclued Thamarrurr (CGC) from former 01-07-08
Daly

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in 
net area    
(ha)

Date of 
change to
ASGC

Alpurrurulam (CGC) 0300 Abolished. Area transferred to Barkly (S) Bal -1000 01-07-08

Alyangula 0419 Created from part of Groote Eylandt +215.7 01-07.08

Angurugu (CGC) 0330 Abolished. Area transferred to East Arnhem (S) -1172 01-07-08

Anmatjere (CGC) 0360 Abolished. Area transferred to Central Desert (S) -365600 01-07-08

Arltarlpilta (CGC) 0400 Abolished. Area transferred to Central Desert (S) -1217 01-07-08

Barkly (S) - Tennant Creek 0422 Renamed from Tennant Creek (T) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
changed from 3800

Barkly (S) Bal 0425 Created from all of Alpurrurulam (CGC), +1000 01-07-08
Elliott District (CGC), +540 01-07-08
Tableland, +19540000 01-07-08
Tennant Creek - Bal, +10860000 01-07-08
and part of Gulf, +17700 01-07-08
Hanson and +175800 01-07-08
Sandover +1779000 01-07-08

Belyuen (S) 0540 Renamed from Belyuen (CGC) nil 01-07-08

Belyuen (CGC) 0540 Renamed to Belyuen (S) nil 01-07-08
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Binjari (CGC) 0570 Abolished. Area transferred to Katherine (T) -281.7 01-07-08

Borroloola (CGC) 0600 Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -1261 01-07-08

Central Desert (S) 0620 Created from all of Anmatjere (CGC), +365600 01-07-08
Arltarlpilta (CGC), +1217 01-07-08
Yuendumu (CGC), +2251000 01-07-08
and part of Hanson, +4619200 01-07-08
Lajamanu (CGC), +701880 01-07-08
Sandover, +6764000 01-07-08
Tanami and +11953000 01-07-08
Victoria +1553000 01-07-08

Coomalie (S) 0700 Renamed from Coomalie (CGC) nil 01-07-08

Coomalie (CGC) 0700 Renamed to Coomalie (S) nil 01-07-08

Cox-Finniss 0759 Abolished. Area transferred to Finniss-Mary -629000 01-07-08

Cox Peninsula (CGC) 0770 Renamed to Wagait (S) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
to 4560

Daly 0809 Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
Finniss-Mary, -446300 01-07-08
Katherine (T) and -22080 01-07-08
Victoria-Daly (S) Bal -2915000 01-07-08

Daguragu (CGC) 0790 Abolished. Area transferred to Victoria-Daly -5024 01-07-08
(S) Bal

East Arnhem - Bal 1209 Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
East Arnhem (S), -3088205 01-07-08
Nhulunbuy, -29.81 01-07-08
Roper Gulf (S) and -21090 01-07-08
West Arnhem (S) Bal -42765 01-07-08

East Arnhem (S) 1300 Created from all of Angurugu (CGC) and +1172 01-07-08
Marngarr (CGC), +260 01-07-08
and part of East Arnhem - Bal, +3088205 01-07-08
Groote Eylandt and +267284 01-07-08
West Arnhem +6235 01-07-08

Elliott District (CGC) 1350 Abolished. Area transferred to Barkly (S) Bal -540 01-07-08

Elsey 1409 Lost to Katherine (T) -692.64 01-07-07
Lost to Nyirranggulung Mardrulk 
Ngadberre (CGC) -212700 01-07-07
Lost to Tableland -1,562 01-07-07
Gained from West Arnhem +3,175.1 01-07-07
Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
Katherine (T), -654656.6 01-07-08
Roper Gulf (S) and -6219700 01-07-08
Victoria-Daly (S) Bal -85820 01-07-08

Finniss-Mary 1509 Created from all of Cox-Finniss and part of +629000 01-07-08
Daly and +446300 01-07-08
South Alligator +949100 01-07-08
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Groote Eylandt 1609 Abolished. Part of area transferred to Alyangula -215.7 01-07-08
and East Arnhem (S) -267284 01-07-08

Gulf 1809 Abolished. Part of area transferred to Barkly (S) -17700 01-07-08
Bal and Roper Gulf (S) -6033300 01-07-08

Hanson 1909 Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
Barkly (S) Bal -175800 01-07-08
and Central Desert (S) -4619200 01-07-08

Jabiru (T) 2000 Renamed to West Arnhem (S) - Jabiru and SLA nil 01-07-08
code changed to 4663

Jilkminggan (CGC) 2100 Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -612 01-07-08

Katherine (T) 2200 Gained from Elsey +692.64 01-07-07
Gained from Binjari (CGC) +281.7 01-07-08
Gained from Daly +22080 01-07-08
Gained from Elsey +654656.6 01-07-08

Kunbarllanjnja (CGC) 2240 Abolished. Area transferred to West Arnhem -51680 01-07-08
(S) Bal

Lajamanu (CGC) 2270 Abolished. Part of area transferred to  
Central Desert (S) -701880 01-07-08
and Victoria-Daly (S) Bal -26020 01-07-08

Litchfield (M) - Pt A 2304 Renamed from Litchfield (S) - Pt A nil 01-07-09

Litchfield (M) - Pt B 2308 Renamed from Litchfield (S) - Pt B nil 01-07-09

Litchfield (S) - Pt A 2304 Renamed to Litchfield (M) - Pt A nil 01-07-09

Litchfield (S) - Pt B 2308 Renamed to Litchfield (M) - Pt B nil 01-07-09

Ltyentye Purte (CGC) 2320 Abolished. Area transferred to MacDonnell (S) -125000 01-07-08

MacDonnell (S) 2330 Created from all of Ltyentye Purte (CGC), +125000 01-07-08
Petermann-Simpson, +17549670 01-07-08
Tapatjatjaka (CGC), +1393 01-07-08
Wallace Rockhole (CGC), +491.5 01-07-08
Watiyawanu (CGC), +7800 01-07-08
and part of Sandover and +4137000 01-07-08
Tanami +5067000 01-07-08

Marngarr (CGC) 2340 Abolished. Area transferred East Arnhem (S) -260 01-07-08

Mataranka (CGC) 2360 Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -23170 01-07-08

Nauiyu Nambiyu (CGC) 2380 Abolished. Area transferred to Victoria-Daly -4290 01-07-08
(S) Bal

Nhulunbuy 2409 Gained from East Arnhem - Bal +29.81 01-07-08

Numbulwar Numburindi (CGC) 2500 Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -442700 01-07-08

Nyirranggulung Mardrulk 2530 Gained from Elsey +212700 01-07-07
Ngadberre (CGC) Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -3085000 01-07-08
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Petermann-Simpson 3009 Abolished. Area transferred to MacDonnell (S) -17549670 01-07-08
and Yulara -10330 01-07-08

Pine Creek (CGC) 3030 Abolished. Area transferred to Victoria-Daly -40350 01-07-08
(S) Bal

Roper Gulf (S) 3600 Created from all of Borroloola (CGC), +1261 01-07-08
Jilkminggan (CGC), +612 01-07-08
Mataranka (CGC), +23170 01-07-08
Numbulwar Numburindi (CGC), +442700 01-07-08
Nyirranggulung Mardrulk Ngadberre (CGC), +3085000 01-07-08
Yugul Mangi (CGC), +2790000 01-07-08
and part of Gulf, +6033300 01-07-08
East Arnhem - Bal  and +21090 01-07-08
Elsey +6219700 01-07-08

Sandover 3209 Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
Barkly (S) Bal, -1779000 01-07-08
Central Desert (S) and -6764000 01-07-08
MacDonnell (S) -4137000 01-07-08

South Alligator 3309 Abolished. Part of area transferred to  
Finniss-Mary and -949100 01-07-08
West Arnhem (S) Bal -1593000 01-07-08

Tableland 3409 Gained from Elsey +1,562 01-07-07
Abolished. Area transferred to Barkly (S) Bal -19540000 01-07-08

Tanami 3609 Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
MacDonnell (S) and -5067000 01-07-08
Central Desert (S) -11953000 01-07-08

Tapatjatjaka (CGC) 3650 Abolished. Area transferred to MacDonnell (S) -1393 01-07-08

Tennant Creek (T) 3800 Renamed to Barkly (S) - Tennant Creek and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed to 0422

Tennant Creek - Bal 4009 Abolished. Area transferred to Barkly (S) Bal -10860000 01-07-08

Thamarrurr (CGC) 4020 Renamed to Victoria-Daly (S) - Wadeye and OS nil 01-07-08
 and SLA code changed to 4505

Timber Creek (CGC) 4030 Abolished. Area transferred to Victoria-Daly -15990 01-07-08
(S) Bal

Tiwi Islands (CGC) 4050 Renamed to Tiwi Islands (S) nil 01-07-08

Tiwi Islands (S) 4050 Renamed from Tiwi Islands (CGC) nil 01-07-08

Victoria 4409 Abolished. Part of area transferred to
Central Desert (S) -1553000 01-07-08
and Victoria-Daly (S) Bal -13320000 01-07-08
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Victoria-Daly (S) - Wadeye 4505 Renamed from Thamarrurr (CGC) and SLA code nil 01-07-08
and OS changed from 4020

Victoria-Daly (S) Bal 4508 Created from all of Daguragu (CGC), +5024 01-07-08
Nauiyu Nambiyu (CGC), +4290 01-07-08
Pine Creek (CGC), +40350 01-07-08
Timber Creek (CGC), +15990 01-07-08
Walangeri Ngumpinku (CGC), +39400 01-07-08
and part of Daly, +2915000 01-07-08
Elsey, +85820 01-07-08
Lajamanu (CGC) and +26020 01-07-08
Victoria +13320000 01-07-08

Walangeri Ngumpinku (CGC) 4600 Abolished. Area transferred to Victoria-Daly -39400 01-07-08
(S) Bal

Wallace Rockhole (CGC) 4650 Abolished. Area transferred to MacDonnell (S) -491.5 01-07-08

Wagait (S) 4560 Renamed from Cox Peninsula (CGC) and SLA  nil 01-07-08
code changed from 0770

Watiyawanu (CGC) 4700 Abolished. Area transferred to MacDonnell (S) -7800 01-07-08

West Arnhem 4809 Lost to Elsey - 3,175.1 01-07-07
Abolished. Part of area transferred to 
East Arnhem (S) -6235 01-07-08
and West Arnhem (S) Bal -3299765 01-07-08

West Arnhem (S) - Jabiru 4663 Renamed from Jabiru (T) and SLA code changed nil 01-07-08
from 2000

West Arnhem (S) Bal 4666 Created from all of Kunbarllanjnja (CGC) +51680 01-07-08
and part of East Arnhem - Bal, +42765 01-07-08
South Alligator and +1593000 01-07-08
West Arnhem +3299765 01-07-08

Yuendumu (CGC) 5000 Abolished.  Area transferred to Central Desert (S) -2251000 01-07-08

Yugul Mangi (CGC) 5050 Abolished. Area transferred to Roper Gulf (S) -2790000 01-07-08

Yulara 6059 Created from part of Petermann-Simpson +10330 01-07-08
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AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

STATISTICAL SUBDIVISION

Name Code Nature of Change Date of 
change   
to ASGC

South Canberra 0535 Enlarged to include part of Tuggeranong - SSD Bal 01-07-09
from Tuggeranong

Tuggeranong 0525 Reduced by the transfer of part of Tuggeranong - 01-07-09

SSD Bal to South Canberra

STATISTICAL LOCAL AREA

Name Code Nature of Change Approx. 
change in
net area 
(ha)

Date of 
change   
to ASGC

Belconnen - SSD Bal 0549 Lost to Macgregor - 186.4 01-07-08

Bonner 0589 Created from part of Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal + 275.9 01-07-08

Campbell 0909 Gained from Russell + 3.2 01-07-08

Casey 0939 Created from part of Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal + 258 01-07-08

Crace 1649 Created from part of Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal + 165.7 01-07-08

Duntroon 2169 Lost to Russell - 1.9 01-07-08

Forde 2779 Created from part of Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal + 192.5 01-07-08

Franklin 2919 Created from part of Gungahlin, + 43.91 01-07-08
part of Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal and + 180.1 01-07-08
part of Mitchell + 5.71 01-07-08
Code change to 2849 nil 01-07-09

Franklin 2849 Code change from 2919 nil 01-07-09

Gungahlin 3519 Lost to Franklin - 43.91 01-07-08
Lost to Harrison - 63.25 01-07-08

Gungahlin-Hall - SSD Bal 3529 Lost to Bonner - 275.9 01-07-08
Lost to Casey - 258 01-07-08
Lost to Crace - 165.7 01-07-08
Lost to Forde - 192.5 01-07-08
Lost to Franklin - 180.1 01-07-08

Harrison 3819 Gained from Gungahlin + 63.25 01-07-08

Hume 4329 Lost to Jerrabomberra - 27 01-07-09
Gained from Tuggeranong - SSD Bal + 93 01-07-09
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Jerrabomberra 4589 Gained from Hume + 27 01-07-09

Macgregor 5589 Gained from Belconnen - SSD Bal + 186.4 01-07-08

Mitchell 6039 Lost to Franklin - 5.71 01-07-08

Parkes 6759 Gained from Russell + 3.4 01-07-08

Russell 7479 Gained from Duntroon + 1.9 01-07-08
Lost to Campbell - 3.2 01-07-08
Lost to Parkes - 3.4 01-07-08

Tuggeranong - SSD Bal 8189 Lost to Hume - 93 01-07-09
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